Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Key components – Capacitor contactors
Series/Type:  B44066S
Ordering code:  B44066S…J230/J110/N230/N110
Date:  July 2012
Version:  11
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
Key components – Capacitor contactors
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B44066S…J230/J110/N230/N110
Series/Type: (top right header bar) B44066S
Preliminary data (optional):
(if necessary)
FILM P PM
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B44066S…J230/J110/N230/N110
 Key components – Capacitor contactors B44066S
FILM P PM July 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics
 Excellent damping of inrush current
 Improved power quality (e.g. avoidance of voltage sags)
 Longer useful life of main contacts of capacitor contactor
 Soft switching of capacitor and thus longer useful life
 Enhanced mean life expectancy
 Reduced ohmic losses
 Easy access for cable connection
 AC6b utilization category for switching 3-phase  capacitors for B44066S****J***
 Approvals
- cUL approval
- CCC (China Compulsory Certification) up to 75 kvar
B44066S….J230/J110     B44066S9010J230             B44066S….N230/N110
B44066S1810J230/J110     B44066S1810N230/N110
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B44066S…J230/J110/N230/N110
 Key components – Capacitor contactors B44066S
FILM P PM July 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Series B44066S…J230/J110 for conventional PFC-systems without reactors
Series B44066S…N230/N110 for de-tuned PFC-systems with reactors
Features
Resistors Tamper-proof and protected
Leading contacts With wiper function
Pre-contacts Snap function
Aux-contacts For all types
Usage In applications with or without reactors
Features
Aux-contacts For all types
Usage In applications with reactors only
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B44066S…J230/J110/N230/N110
 Key components – Capacitor contactors B44066S
FILM P PM July 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Type / Main contacts  B44066S1810… B44066S2410… B44066S3210… B44066S5010…
Capacitor power at 50 °C
 380 ... 400 V
 415 ... 440 V
 660 ... 690 V